About the safety modification program for bolt action rifles pre 1982, model ...

**Discussion Thread** Response (Laura)

7/8/2002 11:00:12 AM

Mesponse (Laura) 778/2002 11:00:12 AM Dear Bryan, Thank you for your inquiry. In order to participate in the Safey Modification Program, you will need to first determine if your rifle is included in the program. If so, you can then take or send you firearm to a Remington Authorized Repair Center or our factory. All of the details regarding this program can be found through the front page of our website or through the link below:

http://www.remington.com/Safety\_Modification\_Program/remington\_safety.htm

Customer (Bryan Downey) 7/6/2002 5:03:24 PM About the safety modification program for bolt action Mifles pre 1982, model 700 243 cal. This gun has the bolt lock I am sure. I have owned and hunted with it since 1980. How do I get the repair done? Can't give the model # and serial # at this time, my oldest son has the rifle in his care. Thanks Bryan D.

Subject to Protective Order - Williams v. Remington